| No. 0044-03
o 8T

nodel MO-352-353-354-355
BitgHrhr Vg > v

Straight Needle Overedge Stitching Industrial Sewing Machine

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—A i

\:‘53}’. 4
5 I/ P —— AR
] “ “ R '

g ¢\ A — 3 ) ) ‘
L f =
N i — A! i -3

' PN L

\ > 7% :/'3‘ ?.1

=
N
D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) @ *mark ceeevereeene. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001 ..corveecrernane refer to “‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)’ column
® A10/74 e Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975
(® When D.{obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{Example)
’:ﬁ:’ Note Part No. Description E.C. g‘;‘;
B & F ZEER & 3 B
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar ! D.12/74—E s 0) A — -
1-1 # B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A12/74 ] NY A — 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the * k% (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number:
{Example)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EE £ & EEER & E4 it
o
1 E B1105-200-000 Frame cover ! D.12/741. B1105-300-000 -
1 ]
o B1105-300C-000 Frame cover 'A.12/74 ] T —LHs— 1
@ C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part nhumber column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ** &i&({Japanese’ column, so please order by the correct part number.
(Example)
’?\g‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. ';:::
ER &h & TEER &h £ ) it
1 @« B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 TBTT05-666-000__ 1
T
Correct No. Wrong No.
® M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.’”” column.
3) Codes on the ‘‘Amt. Req.” column
@ 2 iereecieaaes Indicates amount required is 2.
@ 2.0.................... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
P — rreieeceveeeeee. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
@ (1)..cecerererrnnnn. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “’Description’ column.
{Example)
sz' Note Part No. Description E.C. g:g
EES & & XEER ] & i
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] T — b i 1
n B1105-900-000 Frame cover Tl —=LbLhsRi—
12 S§S8-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X3 11/64-40 L=2.8
“")}

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N=9TyIDRH

1. 2=y Ty 2, ERIE LT, MMBRNCHREALEFAB,»SL>TENZ T,

2. MERAAE-BIANKBR. EIZ&H SN TS No(Ref. No.) (EXETHA>FyIRICEH>T. Tn&K\EH»DHINE T,

3. IES e
1) “SEEE® WMoRRE
OJIR"2-) RIS BEDR— Yy Fy 2B TSETEEE A ML LEHRLE T,
@ OOD|rceerecrenseens R—STFo “EIE” WAL SAL TTF AL,
2) “TEEFE/" WMoORS
@ A. 10/74--00ee 19742E 108 £ NBME nts,
@ D. 1/75 «eeeeeeer 19755 | B & NHIBR &Stz
@ D (HUB&) . A.(GBIN) »SERRL THSBH.
D. |2/74)
A. 12/74
@ WMEROEREHSLCEBEORE
SOBEEHEE (D) SAERBETLEEXTEETHrH, BEFALC LN, WFHHhrOMABAWIRL TEEXT &L,
(€:7D)]
Ref. P Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
=R @& & EEFER & 13
1 = B1401-100-000 Needle bar | D.12/74 | N AE— -
11 = B81401-100-000-A Needle bar ' A12/74 | N - 1
® WRAOE#|MEHSrHIPEGOEN
ZoHEE. ER2ANMITSBMZERCIrLLEIFLUSBAFRALTHN EFTOT, FILUQ”AFTTHIEXT &L,
)
Ref. P Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
e & & EEER 2 =8713
1 7 B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74—: B1105-300-000 -
t
#r B1105-300-000 Frame cover !_5_1_2/_751_,' T —LHsN— 1
@ C  3/75 seeeeeene 19755 3 I BB I XHAHEAL 1A, ELVSBCITES A,
COBERRBFMECELVCSREF L. IXQABWMCMBCOLKEVRBRALTHN E TOT,
ELOCSETHEHETT &0,
()
Ref. . . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
JERC & Eiid ZEEEAR &a # A
1 = [B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTT05:608:000 1
. T N
: ELVSE M) > T &
® M. 5/75 -+veeee 19755 5 B & DB HEHUIZ 4 » 12,
IoOBSHUBWMCGIFLOHIHIBRLTHNE T,
3) AT Molts
@ 2 e ik, 2f@sRbLET,
3] 2.0 -eoer s, 2x—tsrT|bdHLEST, (HMEGAX—PALTT)
® — eeneee SR —Y Ty I HHIBEE N EBRT T,
@ C1)eeeees MMAEMRLTUSFHBILRLLE T,
AR SRS SHBIMZIEZ T Tasm." MK T 232 EWRLTHhHhET,
()
Rel- Note  Part Mo. Description E.C. Q'e"c::
=3 &h i ZEER &h [ 8118
10 B1105-800-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] T —bBi— 1
1 B1105-800-000 Frame cover T —LHN—
12 §S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AH 11/64-40 L=2.8
ReMmee L . - v TLE T P T T 'wﬂ
HABREXDOEBROMER
IOR=Y Ty JCRBEATVHHARR A HETOR GG, BROFS(FIAE. B1109-012-A00) THEEXT &
L, BhET HENAA—Y Ty 2 DEERES(HREAL. BAE. No. 0010-01)R (2. BHES +HERTATAE
 EWTT,
BOEHBRO—BHrEBILLBHENFHNEITOTITAT I,
‘(‘ . . & & L 2 oy Sy J . bl ol Lo v g 3 _J

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N o o » O

© ®

10.

1.

CONTENTS

B Rx
FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
A A Y (8 1 RN 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
AV - T« (B AR 3
CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR AN | -~ 5
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
EAE 1131 23R AR 7
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
B o 5 P 9
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
E AR T A RBE R ottt ittt eesenensoasnsassssannenseannns 1
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
) 151 SR 13
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
bt 3 S 14
SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS
v A A 4 LN 15
[ I [0 35 1< 72 2 S 15
(2) MO-352-15 o iitiee s et et ettt e aseeaneeneesnesnsennsennennnes 15
(B) MO-352-T7-F ...ttt ittt eeeceaeenesasesnssssascnaanaasasssnns 16
() MO-B52-17-A ot eee et te e eeseeaeseneenssnnenseeensonnens 16
(B) MO-352-17-B . oeioititeteeeeeneeneeeneeneeenssneenseennennnnnn 16
(B) MO-352-17-C ..ottt it ittt eneneoroeeseeoessnnesnsesonnsnaannns 16
(7) MO-BB4-7 ...ttt ittt ieeeeaseeeoseseeanasssoensosnenseronaannas 17
(8) MO-3B8-14 .......ci it ittt nenoeenueenntonesoessosenaannnnasnas 18
SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
L e O 19
(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING
o g A b O 19
(2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS
ey b DAt 19
(3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS '
b5 ) 3 S 19
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
= R 20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 7Zb—=4LB%(1)

2 3 43

“go b @;Dg

‘zx@fz B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

zzf.’ Note Part No.
EER A F
1 B1123-352-0A0
2 B1142-352-000
3 WP-0371026-SD
4 B1127-352-000
5 NS-6080310-SP
6 001 B1423-352-000
7 002 B1423-354-000
8 S$S-7080910-SP
9 SS-2090550-TP
10 B1128-352-000
1 B1129-352-000
12 S§S8-5110740-TP
13 B1140-352-000
14 R0O-2201801-00
15 B1143-352-000
16 S§S-7151120-SP
17 B1119-352-000
18 SS-8110510-SP
19 B81117-352-000-A
20 B1118-352-000-A
21 WP-0371016-SD
22 SS-7091110-SP
23 NS-6120310-SP
24 B1120-352-000
25 NS-6020310-SP
26 8§S8-6091210-TP
27 B2519-352-000
28 B2523-352-000
29 S$S-4090610-SP
30 B1134-352-000
31 $8-2090620-SP
32 B1121-352-0A0
B1121-352-000
33 S$S-1110840-SP
34 §5-9111820-SP
35 B1527-352-000
36 B1130-352-000
37 B1131-352-000
38 S§S-7110910-SP
39 B1158-581-000
40 B31086-352-000
a1 $S-2090510-SP
42 RO-1721801-00
43 B1132-352-000
44 B1138-352-000
45 S§S-7110820-SP
S§S-7110840-SP
46 B1135-352-000
47 B1107-352-000
48 B3535-352-000
49 B3510-352-0A0
50 B3509-352-000
51 $S-4090610-SP
52 B1103-352-000
53 B1102-352-0A0
54 B1102-352-000
55 B3518-352-000
56 RO-0291801-00
57 B1148-352-000
58 B1147-352-000
59 S$S-7621040-SP
60 S§S-6151440-SP
61 B1104-352-0A0
62 B1105-352-000
63 SK-1382500-SC

Note (:Z88) 001 .....
002 .....

ZL—LB%R(1)

Description E.C.
ZEHEFER &h £

Face plate cover asm. A2 HhNR— 3
Stopper screw A4 BHI— R b yR—=snR P AR ..
Washer 3.7 x 7.0 x 1.0 EFTHFHR ZT7X70XT aerrerereenenererenns
Stopper spring A A B HIN= APy X=X R e
Nut 9/64-40 6452+ b+ 9/64-40
Needle thread eyelet N4y FPrrq
Needle thread guide nwYA4r T4
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 TAhET Y 9/64-40 L=85 .................
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.2 TR RL 0/64-40 L=32 .vvrrreererenans
Side cover VIO A Hs—
Frame side cover gasket VIALHI— RyFx v
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 P23 11/64-40 L=65...ueueen.
Plug screw 72 FFxT
Rubber ring oy-rzv
Hinge holder RIFOVEA Hhok—= 94854
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 TAEFXL 15/64-28 L=11......
Hinge stud XIFONVETAL HiN— kTS, .
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 FARZ 11/64-40 L=5 .eeeererercenene
Cloth plate X/FoNHEA
Cloth plate cover RIF2NEA HR—
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 ESH¥HF 37x80x1
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 TSt 9/64-40 L=105 ...
Nut 3/16-28 652+ v+ 3/16-28
Ball screw AbynR—Er
Nut 9/64-20 ....... 6h2F v+ 9/64-40
Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0 ET73RY 9/64-40 L=12 .rvrsrermsicninns
Upper looper thread guide LT =R FrEr A PTrFA.
Upper looper thread guide clamp plate  ....ccccvvvveicniiennnnns FrEy AbLTrFL bPAAH .. .
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 FARFL 8/64-40 L =6 .rrirnenrinncnenens
Frame feed cover, front F2Y =wxIHN-—
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 ....ccccecverreuenns THHEFTHRY 9/64-40 L=DB05 e
Frame feed cover asm. D.9/76 B1121-352-000
Frame feed cover A9/76 F2 ) hi— L .
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 BT3P 11/64-40 L=8 ....ivvrrerenrereranns
Bolt 11/64-40 L=18.0 6h oKL PF11/64-40 L=18  ....coovervreennnn.
Stopper screw nut
Frame rear cover DI A HN—
Frame rear cover gasket DIALAN—= Ny F o e
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 TRhET XY 11/64-40 L=85 ...........
Plug (A) 7r *%7rw7
Thread eyelet Fa—Hhry APTeFq e
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 TAYFT L 9/64-40 L=5 ...
Rubber ring oy:>r7
Plug screw FIN Fa—EUYTF T2 s
Belt guard _Iph T
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 D.8/76 SS-7110840-SP
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 A8/76 THETHRL 11/64-40 L=78 .eernen.
Oil gauge FANT—2
Hinge screw K-y R
Filter paper A%
Filter screen asm. AHh7E 23
Filter screen frame BA7I FYx
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 FREY 06440 L=6 ...
Frame bottom gasket FZL—L vVaAA4E Ry
Frame bottom plate asm. ZL—LvaAdr /s
Frame bottom plate =L vIaqdZA
Oil drain screw Nnq{arxy
Rubber ring . oy
Frame bottom plate gasket ZL—4L Va4 E2 78 RNy® s
Frame bottom plate cover Zb—4L VIAABR TH o

Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0

Frame supporting base asm.
Rubber cushion

Wood screw D=3.8 L=25

For MO-352, 353.
For M0O-354, 355.

MO-352, 3534
MO-354_ 3556H

ThETFFY 3/16-32 L=95 ..
73 15/64-28 L=14 . .
Zb—4L TDHHA DI et
F— b
YFFEI2F3Y D=38 L=25 ccrrererereeenenne

From the library of: Superioe Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req.
B

N o= o o o e om omd BN e A= WDW U e et ) et et b e el ok e el

= A N =S WO = e e e Y-

PR N S NN R |

_—— o~ o~
- N = -
— o~ o~

(5)



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 7 L—LBER(2)

e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ref.
No. Note Part No.

W N =

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

ERC

001

e &
B3101-352-000
83102-352-000
§$5-4110910-TP
§8-7110910-SP
B83103-352-000
B3104-352-000
B3105-352-000
$8-4090610-SP
B3110-357-000
$8-4090610-SP
B3107-352-000
B3108-352-0A0
NS-6150310-SP
B3108-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3120-352-000

003 B3129-012-A00

B83120-125-000
B83110-352-000

©02 WP-0651056-SD
002 B3107-352-000
002 B3108-352-0A0
%005 83129-012-B00
#0056 B3121-352-000
002 B3105-357-000

001
002

Note (;EiC)

B3112-352-0A0
B3112-352-000
B2418-019-000
B3113-352-000
§5-4110910-TP
B3119-352-0A0
B3117-352-000
B3118-352-000
B3127-352-000
B3126-352-000
B3119-352-000
WP-0651056-SD
B83128-352-000
B1132-352-000
R0O-1721801-00
B3116-352-000
B3115-352-000
B1116-352-000
§8-4090610-SP
B1108-352-0A0
B1110-352-000
B1110-354-000
§5-5090610-SP
NS-6090310-SP
B1115-352-000
B1113-352-000
B1111-352-000
$S-4090610-SP
B3111-352-000
B3123-352-0A0
B3123-352-000
B3126-012-000
B83120-352-000
B3121-352-000
B3120-125-000
B3110-352-000

001 .....
002 .....
003.....

Description

Thread tension post mounting base
Gasket

E.C.
ZHEER

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

A.2/77

Oiling hole large screw

Gasket
Thread eyelet

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Thread guide (A)
Screw 9/64-40 L.=6.0

Needle thread guide

Needle thread tension post asm,
Nut 15/64-28

Needle thread tension post

Tension disc
Thread tension spring felt

Tension spring (A)

Tension disc stopper
Thread tension post nut

Washer 6.5 x 11.0 x 1.0

D.2/77 $S-7110910-SP

Needle thread guide
Needle thread tension post asm.

D.12/77

Tension spring (B)
Tension spring

A12/77

Thread eyelet

Lower looper thread guide tube asm.

Lower looper thread guide tube

Looper thread tube cap

Mounting bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Lower looper thread tension asm.

Thread tension post nut
Thread tension spring

Spring felt

Tension disc
Thread tension post

Washer 6.5 x 11.0x 1.0

Rotation stopper
Plug screw

Rubber ring

Tube bushing
Thread guide tube

Stopper plate

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Looper cover asm.

Chip cover

Chip cover
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Nut 9/64-40

Looper cover spring

Looper cover hinge pin

Looper cover hinge bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Upper looper thread guide

Upper looper thread tension asm.
Tension post No. 1

Tension disc

Thread tension spring felt
Tension spring

Tension disc stopper

Thread tension post nut

For MO-352, 353.

MO-352, 3534

For MO-354, 355. MO-354, 355H
For MO-352, 354, 3566. M0-352, 354, 3558
For MO-353. MO-353H

7L —LBE(2)

Amt.
Req.
o E4 B
A Fa—o 54
AP Fa—Fd RYFy o

THhETHFY 11/64-40 L=85
Fa—arsFry #4
Fa—asF RNy
1A T4 FPrr444

FRED 9/64-00 L=6 rrcrerererrrennn

sose

................

1A VPH+1 A
FRE T 9/6440 L=6
Fr+r14 1448

AYqbFa-s 23

6h2% v b 15/64-28

-
-k ot wd B Nt = Q)| ==
-

AYSL P Fa—sfie

-
-
—

1bFa—-s ¥3

A FFa—- <xHF 20}
1FFa—> <32 A

......................

_—— o
- - N
— — —

1 bFa->
1 Fa—-> Fob

Y3 HMTFFAL

-
-
—

(1)

EF¥Hx 65%11.0x1

Fr+r4 4%
N4 bFa—-> 23

B3121-362-000

AL Fa—s
1b Frnqaq

SEMN—RA}
LaN— 4}
F=#r Fvv7

PEN— A+ F—H
R 11/6440 L=9
DT P

IR K

A FFa—3 23 .

(tFa—sFub
IbFa—vriz

LHEAL NEY Tz b
{FFa—-v %5

..............................

1 bFa—dt—

(§}]

ESH¥HA* 65x11.0x1
P
*2Y

o7

Fa—evFF AU

Fa—-HF v7YFA

SHEN— A RN T Ry T
SERN—= A Rq4T
W=sX Hi— AP ynR—oasa,
FRFES 9/64-40 L=6
W= H— 73

.................................

RIS XHN—

R/ XNHsE—
FF7Rx2Y 9/6440 L=6
6h2+v bt 9/64-40

WN—sx HsX— IR
N—=sX Hi— DT D
W=s H— A4
FX3L 9/64-40 L=6
DON—s AT FA4 A5 .
27 N—s
1 Fa—K-

1 bFa—3> 23 ..

- N ek owmd NN b et owd ) b ek N) e e

-

(1

AbFa—> ¥5

(2)

1bFa—>

9IN—s8 LFFa—s

{tFa— Foutb

HExY Txab .
NE ..

(1)

From the library of: Superioff Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS E#h, L —/SEREME

R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref. Note
iEiC

No.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
) 33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

™™ 63

009

004

005
©06
007

Part No.

& B
B1212-352-000
B1212-352-0A0
§S-8110410-TP
B2501-352-0B0
S§S-8661030-SP
B82504-352-080

SD-0450701-TP
B2503-352-000
$5-4091020-TP
B1211-352-000
$5-8150710-SP
B1210-352-000
B4102-352-000
$5-8150710-SP
B81209-352-600
B1201-352-AA0
B1201-357-000
B1602-352-0A0
$8-7110740-TL
$5-8150710-SP
B1604-352-000
B1205-352-000
$5-8151550-SP
B1208-352-000
B1203-352-000
$S-8151150-SP
B2529-352-000
B2509-352-000
$S-6121510-SP
B2505-352-000
$5-6660710-TP
$S-6090660-TP
B2512-352-000
B1412-352-C00
B2514-352-000
B2507-352-000
TA-0290601-M0
B2508-352-000
§5-6121510-SP
B2525-352-000
B2510-352.0A0
$S-6121220-TP
B2520-352-000
$5-4110910-TP
B2520-353-000
D2520-354-G0O
B2520-355-000
B25%4-352-000
$5-4090610-SP
B2511-352-000
$5-7090510-SP
B2515-352.000
B2522-352-000
$5-6121510-SP
CS-0791260-SH
$S-8660610-TP
B2528-352-000
B2525-352-000
B2517-352-0A0
$S-6121220-TP
B2521-352-000

SS-4110910-TP
B2518-352-000
§S$-4090610-SP
Note (;£f2) 004 .....
005 .....
<006 .....
007 .....
009 .....

. Amt.
Description E.C. Req.
EEEA & & T
Crank shgft bushing (E) D.1/77 B1212-352-0A0 -
Crank shaft bushing (E) asm. .......ccvecevirscrcennnee ATIT Z2F =220 A8 E 23 ceeerevesesesennas 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 b At 11/64-40 L==35 . 1
Crank shaft asm. 22030 23 1
Screw 1/4-40 L=10.0 FAZZ 1/4-40 L=10 vvrcrrnnrcevercnnicnnane (2)
Crank connecting rod asm. = 25229y F 3 1
Hinge screw Hr3xY D=450 H=7.0 wereee {4)
Rotation stopper =2 252209 F JLFX (1)
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 FARFL 9/68-40 L=10 werevenrrecmrescsrnmrearennns (1)
Crank shaft bushing (D) 2F=22 X0 D 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAZD 15/64-28 L=7 wvrririrrensrrernaneanens 3
Crank shaft bushing (C) IF=20 Han C 1
Upper knife driving eccentric TIARX A HA 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 FARZ 15/684-28 L =7 wercererrersevrenensesesens 2
Crank shaft bushing (B) k=22 x40 B 1
Crank shaft asm. sF=25 o3 1
Crank shaft O F—-2s 1
Feed eccentric regulator asm. AA4ANAFL2Y) Fa—mtvYARL 23 e 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 TAETAL 11/64-40 L=7 wvrreverresernennes m
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 b A3 15/64-28 L=7 ... e (2)
Adjusting screw ZAANAF Y Fa—BYRD i, (1)
Crank shaft bushing {A) IF—=29 4an A 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 b a2 15/64-28 L=15 .ovrrvrrrrrrerrenren 1
Oil seal IF=220 X208 A FA40e—a. 1
Hand wheel NXITNZ 1
Screw 15/64-28 L.=10.5 P AFP 15/64-28 L=105 .veerereererennne 2
Protection plate b= ] 1
Upper looper shaft bushing, rear AR AR Ay B - I 2 3 |V 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 E5%Y 3/16-28 L=15 ... 1
Driving lever =X Ly 2520, 1
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 e 1/4-40 L=7 ... 4
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ES53Y 9/64-40 L=6 ......coovoevvenn, 2
Driving lever connecting link W= Lrv)sd
Needle bar link pin NF= YL TEY G oeerrsesessecsereens
Lower looper driving shaft crank PEAR— T2
Upper looper driving shaft T N—=sX DY
Plug 2.9 x 3.2 L=6.0 P Aty 29X32 L=6 e

Upper looper shaft bushing, front

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Oil seal ring

Upper looper holder asm.

Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5

Upper looper

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Spreader

Upper looper

Upper looper, for releasing one stitch .........veveeeroereeesrseennne

Lower looper thread take-up bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Lower looper thread take-up

Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6

Lower looper driving shaft

Lower looper driving shaft bushing, rear ...........eoseecsrenes

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Thrust coliar asm.

Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0

Bushing, front
Oil seal ring

Lower looper holder asm.

Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Lower looper

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Upper looper thread take-up
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

For MO-352. MO0-3528
For MO-353. MO-3638
For MO-354. MO-354
For MO-355. MO-355H
Special order part. $$51:£3 555,

E#. L — HE

DIN—=RTH ITARN
5% 3/16-28 L=15 ..
N—=R20 FAN—N ...
DN —= UF oo
332 3/16-28 L=115
7N —1
FREY
HEL=R
77N =
1KY A N—i
SAN—N FrEr YUsHA,
FTREP 9/64-40 L=6
SHAN=R FLEL
ThETFTEY 9/64-40 L=46 ...
SAN—RTY
EAN— DD PR ARI e
t7% 3/16-28 L=15
B W=RTs RF5RbYH D2
FAXS 1/4-40 L=6 oo
PERI=RD D FIABZN ieeeerreenn
=20 FAn—-n
A=K Uk D3 .
732 3/16-28 L=115 wcvceerrrerrrerrrecreans {
SR N—=s
FREL 11/64-40 L=9 wveerereererrerrcrerrerens
DN —s FrE
FTRAL 9/64-40 L =6 .uverrereeererrrereenneenns

11/64-40 L=9

-

—
- et o e e ek e ) e e e e e o e el

-~

From the library of: Superios Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS $HER(R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref.
No. Note Part No.
EER m F

1 001 MDC-270B1100
2 001 B1414-352-0A0
3 001 B1415-352-000
4 002 MDC-270B1100
5 002 SS-8080310-TP
6 002 B1415.354-000-A
7 002 B1414-357-000
8 B1418-352-000
9 B1413-352-0A0
10 $S-7110810-SP
1 CQ-2020000-00
12 B1416-352-000
13 B1405-012-000
14 B1419-352-000
15 §S-7080510-SP
16 81420-352-000
17 B1422-352-000
18 . B1421-352-000
19 NS-6080210-SP
20 B1412-352-CAO
21 . CQ-2020000-00
22 SS-6090660-TP
23 - B1411-352-000
24 ©  SS-8090650-TP
25 B1404-352-000
26 TA-0370301-M0
27 B1408-352-000
28 $5-6121020-SP
29 CS-127101A-SH
30 $5-8660610-TP
31 B1409-352-000
32 B1402-352-AA0
33 §S-7151210-SP
34 B1213-352-000
35 SS-7681450-TP
36 $S-8150710-SP
37 B1401-352-A00
38 $5-6110710-TP
39 B1403-352-C00
40 B1426-352-C00
41 B1214-352-000
42 $S-1090930-SP

43 <009 B1402-352-0A0
44 009 $5-6621220-SP
45 009 B1425-352-000
46 009 B1401-352-0A0
47 009 $S-6111610-SP

Note (i£fE) 001 ...
002 .....

Description

Needle DC x 27 No. 11

E.C.
ZHEFR

Needle bar asm.

Needle bar clamp nut

Needle DC x 27 No. 11

#HERIR

Amt.

Req.

& £ 56 4

s DCX27 ®1t 1

NYF— 23
NY S AYE Fy b
Y DOX27  H11

Screw 1/8-44 L=28 P AFL 1/8-44F L=28 ..ueerreererenesrernsrenne
Needle clamp Ny Fx

Needle bar N fE—

Needle bar bushing, lower NYsFi—e A AAN

Needle bar connection asm. NYyR—% o3

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 TAETRY 11/64-40 L=8 .rrvncrrecenence.
Oil wick =

Needle bar bushing, upper NYKR—= 9 AZN

Rubber plug E X X

Needle bar thread take-up NnYR=-Fr¥E>

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 TSP 1/844 L=45 ....eereeen

Tension disc

Tension spring

1 bFa—-> 43
fFFa—v /5%

NYR—F
NY)FR—=—F

Hinge screw FrEery AVFa—-H%I3 FrFxP

Nut 1/8-44 6582+ v b+ 1/844

Pin {C) asm. ¥ C 23

Oil wick ay .

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ES53Y 9/64:-90 L=6 wrrnnvernrsnreranens 1

Needle bar link AR S 1

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 FAFY 9/64-40 L=55 rrenrverecrrirenns 1

Needle bar driving shaft NYH—= D502 1

Plug 3.9 x 4.0 L=3.0 P> 39X4 L=3 1

Bushing, front NYH— SF—=L2 TT AR . 1

Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 3% 3/16-28 L=95 ... ) 2

Thrust collar asm. D=12.7 W=10 252 b4y D=127 W=10 5 3 2

Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 PAXFY 1/8-40 L=6 cerrrvrrucccnen {4)
Bushing, rear NYKR—= V=220 Datii 1

Crank asm. NYF—= TFEIRITD DI e 1

Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 THhEFTHRY 15/64-28 L=12 .urccnnene (1
Needle bar eccentric cam NYF—H L 1

Screw 9/32-28 L=13.5 ke T3P 9/32-:28 L=135 ... 1

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 PAFZY 156428 L=7 .rrerreereceenrnenns 1

Needle bar connecting rod NYyF— 5289 F 1

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES5F 11/64-40 L=65 ...cvrrrevvrrrnnrenen 1

Crank pin (C) 250> C 1

Needle bearing (C) ANV S LV I A o O 1

Cam cover NYF—hs T3 1

Screw 9/64-40 L=8.6 Y32 9/64-40 L=86 .couerrerrrreererncrenns 3
Crank asm. N K= FE898520 23 1

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 ES3Y 3/16-32 L=12 .vvvrrvnnnrescsnienns (2)
Needle bar eccentric bushing NDH— ALY LT U2 a . 1

Needle bar connecting rod asm. nN)sk— 25voauF 23, 1

Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0 ES2Y 11/64-40 L=16 e (2)

For MO-352, 353.
For MO-354, 3565.
Special order part.

M0-352, 3538
MO-354 355/
RENBR

From the library of: SuperiortSewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS Bk

| et .-'/
(4
0.
/ 5
/ \
\
W
@

From the library of: SuperibrSewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

OCONOT D WN=

Note Part No.
ERR I
B1501-352-000
§S-7111310-SP
B1506-352-000
B1507-352-000
B1505-352-000
NS-6150310-SP
§S-7120760-SP
B1502-352-000
SD-0500721-SP
B1504-352-000
S58-8151550-SP
RO-0552001-00
B1517-352-000
B1518-352-000
B1519-352-000
B1514-352-000
B1516-352-000
§5-6121510-SP
RO-0371801-00
B1515-352-000
NS-6150430-SP
B1508-352-000
B1520-352-C00
SD-0721111-SP
B1522-352-000
B1521-352-000
001 B1526-352-0A0
©01 B1512-352-000
§S-6060410-TP
008 B1530-352-000
§S5-7080510-SP
001 B1510-352-0A0
001 B81510-352-000
B1511-352-000
001 B1512-352-000
S$S-6060410-TP
002 B1510-354-0A0
002 B1510-354-000
B1511-352-000
002 B1512-354-000
$S-6060410-TP
007 B1530-355-000
010 B1526-352-0B0
©10 B1510-352-0B0
011 B1510-354-0B0

Note {;¥82) ©01.....

Lifting lever
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

Suspension screw (B)

Suspension screw {A)

Nut 15/64-28

Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0

Foot lifter lever arm

Lifting lever shaft
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0

Rubber ring

Presser spring regulator
Presser spring

Presser spring plunger

Hold down lever

Hold down lever shaft

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Rubber ring

Nut 15/64-28

Stopper screw

Release lever

Spring

Bushing

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Thread knife

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5

Presser foot asm.

Presser foot

Stopper pin

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Presser foot asm.

Presser foot

Stopper pin
Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Thread knife

Description E.C.

ZEER

Foot lifter lever tension spring

Hinge screw D=5.00 H=7.2

Presser foot hold down stud screw

Hinge screw D=7.24 H=11.1

Fixed type presser foot asm.

Fixed type presser foot asm. ([FINGER GUARD) A.6/76

Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.6/76

Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ..... A.6/76

For MO-352, 353.

002 ..... For MO-354, 355.

For MO-352, 353, 354.
Special order part for MO-352, 353.
Special order part for MO-354, 355.

MO-352, 353
MO-354, 355R

MO-352, 353, 354H]
MO-352, 353AKFEXME
MO-354, 365M4¥5iE MR

& 3

FYIT ERTH L= e

TAESHS 11/64-40 L=
Ew/XY Nxhs B

£ ysty st

BEwsSY Smps A

6h2+v 1+ 15/64-28

ThET Y 3/16-28 L=7.....

FY¥Io¥F HH=x

oy D=5 H=72 .civenenn.

FYxToF By

FARY 15/64-28 L=15 wrnreeen

oY>7

YT Fa—-twvr
FH T g

YTk v
FHTLsi—

YT L=

7% 3/16-28 L=15 ...

oy
FHToF A4
652F v b 15/64-28

AYTPHFFA RAbynR—=x
*YxF4¢ 72

Hrzxv D=724 H=111 ...

Y74 Fa S

FHXTPH Fa YV o,

AaF4A¥T s

b 2xYKA

-

B3+ 3/32-56 L=35 ...

P

-
ot e b ed ek md e e e e ed b e ed ed e ) e e b e e d ek ed e b kb

TAETXY 1/844 L=45 ...

vavt#z 73

vaotyzx

A4z sryI-€r

1F ARy HA

E5%% 3/3266 L=35 ...

vavFHdxr o3

sasFyz

FH4x Hyad—-Er

1b RxYHA

eE5 %Y 3/3266 L=35 ...

Ab&ys

AFLAY T (AEH—F wF) s
savFyz (aegH—F V) 2
sawF¥dx (AaeH—F vH) 2

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & SUppIy LLC




6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

AR, FXXME

Ref. UPPER KNIFE Combination| Ref. LOWER KNIFE
No. +E ox = #Hat | No. * A
Standard SKS steel Standard SK steel
1 B84108-352-008 | OH SKSH 60 B4122-352-00A B O SKH
High-speed steel High-speed steel
2 84108-352-00C o 2t 61 B4122-352-00C Nt A
For heavy weight material
3 B4108-352-K0C (High-speed steel)
BHA (1 244)
Cemented carbide
4 B4108-352-00D 8B i
For heavy weight material
5 B4108-352-K0D (Cemented carbide)
HYR (RBEH)

From the library of: Superierit8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.

CONOODLWN-=

59
60
61
62
63

Note
ERE

012
012
012
012
012

001

001

002
002

002

012
012

Note {;Eig )

Part No.

& F
B84108-352-00B
B4108-352-00C
B4108-352-K0C
B4108-352-00D
B4108-352-K0D
B4109-352-000
B4110-352-000
B4129-352-000
§5-4060310-SP
B4107-352-000
B4125-352-000
$5-9150730-SP
$S-4110910-TP
B4112-352-000
B4104-352-000
TA-0370301-M0O
B4130-352-000
$8-8660820-TP
$S-8660810-TP
B4105-352-000
§5-6121510-SP
B4103-352-0A0
$S-6621220-SP
B1403-352-C00
B4101-352-000
§S-6110710-TP
B4106-352-000
CS-1111010-SH
$S5-6660710-TP
B1137-352-000
§5-2110920-TP
B4124-352-000
§5-6090520-SP
B1137-354-000
B4124-354-000
B4125-354-000
§S-7060810-SP
B4128-352-000
B4113-352-0B0
B4113-352-000
B4114-352-000
B4117-352-000
B4116-352-000
RE-0320000-K0
B4115-352-000
S§S-7112420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
S5-4110910-TP
B4126-352-000
B4120-352-000
§S-7121410-SP
B4123-352-000
§S-7090710-SP
B4127-352-000
S$5-7111310-SP
B1154-352-000
B4131-357-000
WP-0450000-SD
§5-7110820-SP
§5-7110840-SP
B4122-352-00A
B4122-352-00C
WP-0371016-SD
B4127-357-000
B4121-352-000
$58-7090710-SP

001 .....
002 .....
012.....

Description

E.C.
ZEE£R

Upper knife
High-speed steel upper knife
High-speed steel upper knife

Cemented carbide upper knife
Cemented carbide upper knife for h.w.mat. ...

Upper knife holder
Upper knife clamp shaft

Upper knife holder clamp

Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5
Upper knife driving arm

Screw A

Bolt 15/64-28 L=7.0

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Upper knife clamp screw

Upper knife driving arm shaft
Plug 3.9 x 4.0 L=3.0

Driving arm guard

D.8/76

Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0

A.8/76

Bushing, front

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
Feed rocker shaft crank asm.
Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Crank pin

Upper knife driving connecting rod

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Bushing, rear

Thrust collar asm.

Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0

Throat plate

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

Needle guard

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Throat plate

Needle guard (1)

Needle guard (2)

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

Felt cushion

Lower knife support bracket asm.

Lower knife support bracket
Knife holder

Screw

Nut

Snap ring 3.2

Knife holder slide stud

Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0

Nut 11/64-40

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Spring bushing

Knife holder spring

Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0

Cloth plate latch spring

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

Bottom guide

Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

Support bracket rubber plug
Needle guard adjusting guide
Washer 4.5 x 8.0 x 0.5

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5

D.8/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8

A.8/76

Lower knife

High-speed steel lower knife
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0

Stop ring

Lower knife clamp

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

For MO-352, 353.
For MO-354, 3565.

Please place your order by referring to the

table below.

MO0-352, 363H
MO0-354, 3558

EXRX, FT*REE

AR
Y AR
NARX PIARX
Fa—a— YITAX
Fag—a— 92 xR (PYES
POAR KILH—
YIAR FHT S
YOAR FYITZH TTVFA s
FARH2Y 3/32-66 L=25 .vvrevenirrenerensennens
I AR A—F—H>
9 AR Aa—-F—Hhv
6HZ KN 15/64-28 L=7
FRFET 11/64-40 L=9 crrrrerrererrrnerssennsens
IIAR FHTRP
I AR
P XY
DI AR
S$5-8660810-TP
F AR 1/4-40 L=8 .crrrrruren
MIAR B=F=LF T ARZN.
5% 3/1628 L=15 ....ocovieercrrennns
VIAR TEREITYD T T s
EF3Y 3/16-32 L=12 ...vreeerrerserrennes
2520y C
DTAR DT 789 F eininnnnnsscenienns

PARY A s

E5% 11/64-40 L=65

WOAR B=F—Ds DLRAZNL,
25ZF 94 D=1111 W=10 2% ...
ESHY 17480 L=7 oo
nyq4

TAYTHS 11/64-40 L=85 .ooerresrerrren
Ny

ETHD 0/64-40 L=5 corooecoorssrennrsesssssnnes
NP

NEY R

~yHE 2

TAES R 3/32-56

SAAR PUVESA

SHEAR MYVHEEA

sHEAR PUVHEEA

SBAR Fa—mBYEA s
SBAR Fa—wVEALA RpunR—2T.
LR AR Fa—wVEAL RAbysnR—= Fyb
EHZ2 b7 32
PERAR Fa—kwYEAL RFAFPI...
ZiETFY 11/64-40 L=24 ...
6522%v b+ 11/64-40
FRFY 11/64-40 L=9 ....vernrnreriicnsens
SEAAR Fa—twVHFH2 | .
PHEAR Fa—wYERA NI ovecereeane
e T3y 3/16-28 L=14 ...
RIFOIVHA D= R} ysri—=sit |

eSS 9/6440 L=68 ...

CRARX MY HEAL FTrFA
2he 2L 11/64-40 L=128
PRAR MYYEEL FTrFi4xrv T
Ny Sa—=4% Fa-—vYTAS
ESHHE 45XBOX0D s
SS5-7110840-SP
TRAETFTFY 11/64-40 L=78 .cuvccrirencnns
PREAR
NAR ERAR
ESHHF 3T7XBOXT wrrcmrncnreresirenseneeens
SRARNER M AT
CAAR FHx
TAhETHY 9/64-40 L=68 ...rrniiernnn

TRORLEBBO G A, @WiEXT &V,

From the library of: Superior_Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Reaq.
B

| = ot om0 e

-

—_
-t N) = et e A =N = e e N =N = -
-~ -~

-, A e aa | A A NN=N=W



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ref

OCOONDOO L WN =

* Note

Part No.
EE & F
B1622-352-000
$5-4110910-TP
B1608-352-0A0
B1608-352-000
B1609-352-000
B1611-352-000
SD-0640601-SP
B1403-352-CA0
CQ-2020000-00
SS-6110710-TP
B1610-352-000
008 B1614-352-000
B1613-352-000
S$S-4091010-SP
007 B1614-355-000
B1621-352-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1617-352-000
SD-0640751-SP
B1619-352-000
B1620-352-000
B1615-352-000
SS-6110710-TP
B1606-352-000
S$8-6121510-SP
CS-1111010-SH
§5-6660710-TP
B81605-352-000
B1607-352-000
B1623-352-0A0
S§8-6621220-SP
S§S-6110710-TP
B1601-352-A00
©09 B1625-352-000
©09 B1601-352-0A0
009 S§S-7111310-SP

Note (;E52)
008 .....

007 ..... For MO-355.
For MO-352, 353, 354.
Special order part.

oOlgrom the library of: Superiar,gewing Machine & Supply LLC

25

Description

Feed bar guide

= ) Btk

E.C.
ZEE£A

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Feed bar asm.

Main feed bar

Differential feed bar

Differential feed bar roller

Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0

Crank pin asm. (C)

QOil wick

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Feed lift block

Feed dog, small (2A)
Feed dog, large (2A)

Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0

Feed dog, small
Hinge screw asm.

Oil wick

& &
F*2Y) a—-F-—-»Hhr FHx ..
FR2P 11/64-40 L=9 ...
aFgl) aA—-F—-Hh> 3
aFsly a—=F—hr .
Z79F%21) A—=F—=Hhr ..
722%21) 2n

%Y D=635 H=6
232>y C 738

a2y

£S5
Pa—sF2
Fo2 YN (s

F 208 (H12A)
FX%Y 9/64-40 L=10

F2 Vs (>a

11/64-40 L =65

b I = i GO

—2A)

=)

Differential feed rocker

B FE=FT N HoRP T3 cirerirenne

a
Differential feed drive link VF=F20) Fa—-tYVd e
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=7.5 a2 D=635 H=75 .......
Differential feed drive link nut Y F—-F21) HdoxP AFv b .
Differential feed drive link washer Y F—F2y Hox2 A¥HF .

K= F2YDF

EJ3% 11/64-40 L=65 ...

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Bushing, front
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Thrust collar asm.

Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0

Differential feed rocker shaft

Bushing, rear

Differential feed rock shaft crank
Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Feed drive connecting rod
Feed dog, (2B)

Feed drive connecting rod asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

MO-355F
MO0-352,3563.354F
B &

FoYLs =T ARN
eF 3+ 3/16-28 L=15
AZAb74 D=1111
1/4-40 L=7

[ 4
roNes

W=10 7 s ...

FoNLs waLEL

*2

[ 8
*2

1=4#%21) 2B
23Ry F 23
11/64-40 L=128

*2
T TP

FERRIG U,
eZx¥ 3/16-32 L=12 ...
11/64-40 L=65
27»%m9F

Amt.

(1)

(0.1}

- et N) = = e -

(0.1)

-~



8. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ref.
No Note

OO ~NOUEWN-=

" ERR

Part No.

& F
B3505-352-000
§S-6151220-SP
B3502-352-0A0
$S-8110510-SP
B3501-352-0A0
§5-3150710-TP
SQ-1110401-MZ
B3503-352-000
B3504-352-000
B3534-352-000
B3506-352-000
S$S-7110710-SP
SQ-0000401-MZ
B3525-357-000
BP-3000000-00
B3516-552-000
B3515-352-000
B3513-352-000
B3514-352-000
§S-2091520-SP
B2526-357-000
$S-6090610-SP
§S-4080610-SP
CQ-2020000-00

AR ERMR

>

,

.

S -
- - -

i Amt.
Description E.C. Reg.
EEER & £ 36713
Qil pump ¥a—a KrTz24 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.% e+ 15/64-28 L=115 ... 1
Worm gear asm. Gr—h NTLT JI .. 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 FARY 11/64-40 L=5 ...icrccerennnene 2)
Worm asm. ITr—4b 73 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5 TRy 15/64-28 L=65 .....ucrvererrenne (2)
Connecting screw ES—=RR4 T THT sisrninenes 12
Pinion shaft A ¥y—#HTS v A 1
Pinion shaft B X¥y—Kr7T ¥ B 1
Pinion gear v=#%> 2
Pump bottom plate KTy 72 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 TRAETHEY 11/64-40 L=7 .cvvnrnrsnsarnnn 3
Connecting screw (A) E=—=nnRA47T v¥7F 1
Connecting screw (B) LAE Lo VD B o 1
Vinyl tube (white) dia 3 mm E=—AnRq47 1.1
Oil sight window gasket FT5 JVETE Ny e 3
Qil sight window frame F75 JVHFETF FA4F arerereennene 1
Oil sight window P75 JVFTF 1
Qil sight window thrust plate FPT5 JVFETE FYI i 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7 TAYTHEY 9/64-40 L=147 .uverernneee 4
Looper oil guard W=y aR—4 4% 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 D.9/76 SS-4080610-SP -
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 A9/76 +~RF 9/64-40 L=6 .ccrrrrrversenseraccrsennes 2
Oil wick ayr 0.2

From the library of: Superior-Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

725 XMk

(1) MO-352-7

(2) MO-352-15

|

(1) MO-352-7

Ref.
No.

OWoONOOUOL_WN-=

Note
JERC

009

Part No.

& &
D1137-352-GO0
D1613-352-G00
D1614-352-G00
D1526-352-GAO
B1512-352-000
§S-6060410-TP
D1526-352-GBO
D2520-352-GC0
D2521-352-G00
D1623-352-GA0
$S-6621220-SP
D1608-352-GAO
D1608-352-G00
D1609-352-F0O0
B1611-352-000
SD-0640601-SP
D1615-352-GCO

(2) MO-352-15

009

Note

D4121-352-Q00
MDC-270B1600
D4122-352-Q0C
D4108-352-Q0D
D1526-352-QA0
D1512-352-Q00
§5-6060410-TP
D1526-352-QB0
D1137-352-Q00
D1625-352-Q00
D1117-3562-Q00
B1118-357-000
§5-6151920-SP
NS-6150310-SP
D3118-3562-QC0
D3108-352-QA0
D3119-352-QA0
D1602-352-QA0
B1604-352-000
§8-8150710-SP
§S8-7110740-TL
(x82) 009

Throat plate (G)

Feed dog, large (2G)

Feed dog, small (2G)
Presser foot asm.

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Upper looper

Lower looper

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Main feed bar asm.

Main feed bar

Differential feed bar

Differential feed bar roller

Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0

Differential feed rocker

Lower knife clamp

Needle DC x 27 No. 16

High-speed steel lower knife
Cemented carbide upper knife

Presser foot asm.

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-66 L=3.5

Description E.C.
ZEEER
Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD} A.10/76.
Differential feed racker shaft crank asm. .........ccocreeenervcennnne
Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76.

Throat plate {Q)

Feed dog (2Q)

Cloth plate

Cloth plate frame

Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0

Nut 15/64-28

Tension spring

Thread tension post asm.

Thread tension post asm.

Feed eccentric body asm.

Adjusting screw

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

Special order part.
*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352

Fromt

Amt.

Req.

& £ 6713

ny42 G 1
Fo s (X1) 26 1
A2 (a=) 2G 1
AFM4FH%xT 73 1
1+ 2ARUYHA (1)
ES5Y 3/3256 L=35 cvrrreererrirenee (1)
AFA4FY T (AEH—-F wF) 73 1
2= 1
R —sR 1
FoY TETE VT2 T D s 1
53+ 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
aF¥2l) 3A9F—-Hh 1
aFsl) 3-F—H> {1
72#%2Y a—-F—Ah> (1)
7% 2an nm
oY D=635 H=6 cerrvcevrerrnirenanens (%}
YF— FoUIF 1

CYAAR FYx
Y DCx27 =16
PAAR
9O AR
aFf4AYx oz
4AF ARYEA
EJ5%x¥ 3/32-66 L=35
AaFA4AYxT (AEH—F
nyq442 Q
F2 U (ra—)
XsFoNEA
R/ FINVEAL HH— L
5+ 15/64-28 L=19
AT F v b 15/64-28 ......coeerrereeemrerrerenns
SEN— A FFa—

...........................

CEN=
AL ~A4F Y
RA~AA4FIY
MY 15/64-28 L=7

Fa—-tkvar

11/64-40 L=7

eSS Y

NAENBS

he library of: Superior ®ewing Machine & Supply LLE

LL

Supply



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

¥75 5 XM

(3) MO-352-17-F

(4) MO-352-17-A

=

(5) MO-352-17-B

s

(6) MO-352-17-C

(3) MO-352-17-F

Ref.

No.

WO N EWN =

(4)

Ref.
No.

(5)

—-—
N -
—

ONODAEWN-=

Note Part No. Description E.C.
JERC & & ZEEER &h A
D1137-352-SOF Throat plate 2SF nyq442 F
D1613-352-S0A  Feed dog large (2SA) F oY (H4)
D1614-352-S0A Feed dog, small (2SA) *o Y8 (va—)
009 D1613-352-S0B Feed dog, large (2SB) Fo Y (H1)
009 D1614-352-S0B Feed dog, small (2SB) F2Ys (ya3—)
D1510-352-SAA Presser foot asm. 2SA *HxT A 3
D1510-352-S0A Presser foot canmtHx
D1511-352-S0A Stopper pin cavFHYr
D1512-352-BC0 Stitch tongue 4 ARYFA
D1522-352-BC0 Presser foot bottom A=K A
S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 E5%Y 3/32-66 L=35 ....errrininrnnnnne
009 D1510-352-SBA  Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A10/76 AH T 23 (AEH—F VF) v
B1117-357-000 Cloth plate XRIFINEA
B1118-357-000 Cloth plate frame RIFINEA HX— s
§5-6151920-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 ET%Y 15/64-28 L=19....cuvverrrennen
NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 BHZF v b 15/64-28 ......covverrnrernirerarerens
Note (;£H2) 009 ..... Special order part. 45535 30 ER S

*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

MO-352-17-A
Note Part No. Description E.C.
JERR & F EHER
D1137-352-S0A Throat plate 25A
MO-352-17-B
D1137-352- SOB Throat plate 2SB
MO-352-17-C
D1137-352-S0C Throat plate 1SC
D1510-352-SAC Presser foot asm. 2SA
D1510-352-S0A Presser foot
D1511-352-S0A Stopper pin
D1512-352-S0C Stitch tongue
D1522-352-B00 Presser foot bottom
$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5
009 D1510-352-SBC Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A.10/76

Note (;£E) 009 ..... Special order part.

*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

RS OB EMO-362EBL T,

& B
niyq14s A

~yq4% B

AYLE C
A4z C 23

PagAyx

vagoFy¥xz €

1+ R<YHA

A= F A

54T 3/32-56 L=35 cverccorereonasscsenns
vE) 7.

vagtyx (AeH—F

HEXBSE
FRIA OB EMO-362-17-F AL TT,

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
eq.
Befir

PR G G Gy

Amt,
i

1
1
(1)
(1
(1
(1)
(2)



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

H7 05 XM%

(7) MO-354-7

(7) MO-354-7
sz" Note  Part No.
iERC @ F
1 B3105-357-000
2 B1423-354-000
3 B1414-357-000
4 B1415-354-000-A
5 MDC-270B1100
6 §S-8080310-TP
7 B1110-354-000
8 B4124-354-000
9 B4125-354-000
10 S$S-7060810-SP
1 B1137-354-000
12 B1510-354-0A0
13 B1510-354-000
14 B1511-352-000
15 B1512-354-000
16 $5-6060410-TP
17 009 B1510-354-0B0
18 D1623-352-GAOD
19 §5-6621220-SP
20 D1615-352-G00
21 D1613-354-G00
22 WP-0651056-SD
23 B3107-352-000
24 B3108-352-0A0
25 D1201-354-G00
26 D1608-352-GA0D
27 D1608-352-G00
28 D1609-352-F00
29 B1611-352-000
30 SD-0640601-SP
31 D2520-354-G0O0
32 B1402-352-0A0
33 §5-6621220-SP
34 B1425-352-000
Note (:£82) o09.....

*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352,

Thread eyelet

Needle thread guide

Needle bar

EC Amt.

ZEER & &
1+ ZTrnRq454q

N1y Fria

R, P

Needle clamp

Needle OC x 27 No. 11
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8

Chip cover

N

1) DCX27 #11

X2 1/8-44 L=28 ...
RSO XHx—

Needle guard {1)
Needle guard (2)

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

Throat plate
Presser foot asm.
Presser foot
Stopper pin
Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A10/76 CavFryx (2eH—F
Differential feed rocker shaft crank asm.
Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Differential feed rocker

Feed dog, large

Washer 6.5 x 11.0x 1.0
Needle thread guide
Needle thread tension post asm.

Driving shaft

Main feed bar asm.

Main feed bar

Differential feed bar
Differential feed bar roller
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0

Upper looper
Crank asm.

nYDE

nyIy 2

TrETF P 3/32-66 L=8 ...

NPT

B2
.._.M_._-_.NN...._n_.aS
v

vagFHxr o3
PagtHyx

-
=
-~

FHx Fua-—-e

-—
-
~

1+ 2Ry &4
E7%Y 3/3266 L=35

-~
-
~

(1)

VE) 3
.................................. T2 7878 L5200 Hi.....
E3%Y 3/16-32 L=12 ...

YF— AoymF 1

AoV (51)
EFHHE BEXIOXT e,

NAPFa— 23 e

1
2
Frrd4 42 1
1
AR 4 1

aFxol

atoy

29%2Y

722%2Y

#r%¥ D=635 H=6

97— 1

NYR— FR23225>0 L3 ... 1

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0
Needle bar eccentric bushing

Special order part.

E3%2 3/16-32 L=12

N — Ay Tya

NEXRS
LR OEBHIIMO-352L B L TT,

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

)



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

Y725 X%

(8) MO-355-14

(8) MO-355-14
Ref.

No. Note Part No.
IS @ F
1 B1110-354-000
2 D1137-355-PC0
3 D1613-355-P00
4 D1614-355-P00
5 D1510-355-PAO
6 D1510-355-PC0
7 B1511-352-000
8 D1512-352-B00
9 SS8-6060410-TP
10 B1530-355-000
11 D1415-355-PC0
12 MDC-270B81400
13 S§S-8080310-TP
14 D4124-355-P00
15 D4134-355-P00
16 §S-7060810-SP
17 D2520-355-PC0
18 D2521-355-PC0
19 B1117-357-000
20 B1118-357-000
rql $S-6151920-SP
22 NS-6150310-SP

23 009 D1510-355-PBO

Note (EiC)

009 .....
*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

Description E.C.
ZEEA & A
Chip cover RSO XH—
Throat plate (P) NnYyq442 p
Feed dog, large (5P} Fo N (HA)
Feed dog, small (5P) Fo Y (Fa-)
Presser foot asm. FH4x P 23
Presser foot vavixyx P
Stopper pin FHx Hya—-€r
Stitch tongue 1bF AU FA
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 B35 %2 3/32-66 L=35 ...cuuererrrnnnns
Thread knife 4 rEYN
Needle clamp nYyFx P
Needle DC x 27 No. 14 /1) DCX27 #14
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 P AL 1/8-44 L=28 .ueeeererereeeraenes
Needle guard n"Yy92ia9 P
Needle guard washer nYoasy H¥Hx P
Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0 THhETFHY 3/32-56 L=8 ....eeeenns
Upper looper, for releasing one stitch 1Ry X =
Lower looper PR —=
Cloth plate X/FoVEA
Cloth plate frame PR AU N & G T L
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 e+ 15/64-28 L=19
Nut 15/64-28 6582+ v b 15/64-28 .....vevervunen
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARDI ...... A.10/76 CavAHx (aH—-F vF) 73 ...
Special order part. EXRS

LRSS OB&EMO-352¢ @B L TT,

From the library of: Superior3ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

(1
(1
(1)
(1

-

- e e ek ot et = N = = NN =



10. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

ERME
|
(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING \WEIFBF7IvF A}
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. ?lr:c:
ERC & B ZTHEER &4 & 28
1 B9101-352-0A0 Blind hemming attachment asm. AVEF 73 1
2 B9101-352-000 Hemmer installing base AVER HM444 (1)
3 MAT-80104LAB  Hemmer asm. (B) AVEF THRA2 B 23 e (1)
4 MAT-80107L00 Spring AVEF bR (n
5 S$S-7080510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 TNhETFY 9/64-40 L=46. (1)
6 B9108-352-000 Adjusting screw AVEF Fa—LYEY e (1)
7 S$S-9111010-SP Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5 6hoHENE 11/64-40 L=95 (1)
8 WP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0 eFH¥HE B5OX105XT ... %))
9 B9101-352-080 Blind hemming attachment (B) asm. AVEF B 7% 1
10 B89101-352-000 Hemmer installing base AVEF X112 (1)
1 MAT-80104LAB  Hemmer asm. (B) AVEX REAFZ B % . (1)
12 MAT-80107L00 Spring AVEF bR (1)
13 S$S-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 TrEFFY 9/64-440 L=46 ... (1)
14 B9120-352-000 Adjusting plate AVEFX Fa—tY TEXLE . (1)
15 89121-352-C00 Stopper AVEF Fa—tYy THXRSEFA ... (1)
16 $S-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 FARFL 1/8-44 L=64 ... (1
17 B9108-352-000 Adjusting screw AVEXF Fa—-tvFrP ... (1)
18 $8-9111010-SP Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5 6HoFENLE 11/64-40 L=95 (1)
19 WP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0 ESHHE BOXI0DXT e (8}

51 3CER AR

(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING—— — ————————— —
EEIX PRy F A

(2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS
AN b h o5 —BRR

(3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS

(2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS

1

NS WN

B8401-352-0A0
B8401-352-000
B8404-352-000
§5-7110510-SP
B8402-352-000
§5-7080410-SP
B8403-352-000

Belt cover asm.

~I b+ H—FlR

Kb HN— (350F 3 —VT) Z s

Belt cover (A)

Belt cover support stud

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0

Belt cover (B)
Screw 1/8-44 L=3.8

Auxiliary plate

(3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS

NOODLWN =

B9111-352-0A0
B9111-352-000
B9112-352-000
WP-0371016-SD
§8-7090710-SL
WP-0501016-SD
§8-9111010-SP

Stitch guide asm.

Stitch guide base

Stitch guide

1

RIpP H— A (1)
Rip HR—= HBHIFD i nm
TrETEY 11/64-40 L=5 .......... (1)
Npb AhAnN— B (1)
ThETFY 1/844 L=38 .. (5)
T S PA L 22 T O SO (1)

ERME
Ya—F¥ 723 1
Ca—FHA (1)
Sa—F (1)

Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

ETHFHE ZTXBOXT citiccecneinens
keI 9/64-40 L =68 .

Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0

ESHFHE BOXI105XT e

Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5

6A 2Nt 11/6440 L=95.....

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

(1}

r~



11. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.

a F
OIL TUBE
BP-3000000-00

Page ltem Ref.

A ®HA
nqT

14

8

EXCLUSIVE PARTS 8"

B1102-352-0A0
B1102-352-000
B1103-352-000
B1104-352-0A0
B1105-352-000
B1107-352-000
B1108-352-0A0
B1110-352-000
B1110-354-000
B1110-354-000
B1110-354-000
B1111-352-000
B1113-352-000
B1115-352-000
B1116-352-000

B1117-352-000-A

B1117-357-000
B1117-357-000

B1118-352-000-A

B1118-357-000
B1118-357-000
B1118-357-000
B1119-352-000
B1120-352-000
B1121-352-0A0
B81121-352-000
B1123-352-0A0
B1127-352-000
B1128-352-000
B1129-352-000
B81130-352-000
B1131-3562-000
B1132-352-000
B1132-352-000
B1134-352-000
B1135-352-000
B1137-352-000
B1137-354-000
B1137-354-000
81138-352-000
B1140-352-000
B1142-352-000
B1143-352-000
B1147-352-000
B1148-352-000
B1154-352-000
B1158-581-000
B1201-352-AA0
B1201-357-000
B1203-352-000
B1205-352-000
B1208-352-000
B1209-352-000
B1210-352-000
B1211-352-000
B1212-352-0A0
B1212-352-000
B1213-352-000
B1214-352-000
B1401-352-AC0
B1401-352-0A0
B1402-352-AA0
B1402-352-0A0
B1402-352-0A0
B1403-352-CA0

HRB&

- -
NBEDBDPDONENDBEDINNNNNN

16
18

- 3
o ON

- - -

-

WNODOVODODODOAODNDOORROOORODOANNNNNNN

- -

SN N PPN = = a -
o

9-8

v
~

NP A A R AR AW WRNWRWWRWS D= aPOR s Ne o aaaeaaaas

No.

15

‘Bb

Part No.

@ &
B1403-352-C00
B1403-352-C00
B1404-352-000
B1405-012-000
B1408-352-000
B1409-352-000
B1411-352-000
B1412-352-CA0Q
B1412-352-C00
B1413-352-0A0
B1414-352-0A0
B1414-357-000
B1414-357-000
B1415-352-000

B81415-354-000-A
B1415-354-000-A

81416-352-000
B1418-352-000
81419-352-000
B1420-352-000
B1421-352-000
B1422-352-000
B1423-352-000
B1423-354-000
B1423-354-000
B1425-352-000
B1425-352-000
B1426-352-C00
B81501-352-000
B1502-352-000
B1504-352-000
B1505-352-0C0
B1506-352-000
B1507-352-000
B1508-352-000
B1510-352-0A0
B1510-352-0B0
B1510-352-000
B1510-354-0A0
B1510-354-0A0
B1510-354-080
B1510-354-0B0
B1510-354-000
B1510-354-000
B1511-352-000
B1511-352-000
B1511-352-000
B1511-352-000
B1512-352-000
B1512-352-000
B1612-352-000
B1612-354-000
B1512-354-000
B1514-352-000
B1515-352-000
B1516-352-000
B1617-352-000
B1518-352-000
B1519-352-000
B1520-352-000
B1521-352-000
B1522-352-000
B1526-352-0A0
B1526-352-0B0
B81527-352-000
B81530-352-000
B1530-355-000
B1530-355-000
B1601-352-A00
B1601-352-0A0

" IHB No.
8 4 39
12 6 23
8 4 25
8 4 13
8 4 27
8 4 31
8 4 23
8 4 20
6 3 33
8 4 9
8 4 2
8 4 7
17 97 3
8 4 3
8 4 6
17 97 4
8 4 12
8 4 8
8 4 14
8 4 16
8 4 18
8 4 17
2 1 6
2 1 7
17 97 2
8 4 45
17 97 34
8 4 40
10 5 1
10 6 8
10 65 10
10 5 5
10 5 3
10 5 4
10 5 22
10 5 32
10 5 44
10 5 33
10 5 37
17 97 12
10 5 45
17 97 17
10 5 38°
17 97 13
10 5 34
10 5 39
17 97 14
18 98 7
10 5 28
10 5 35
15 9-1 5
10 5 40
17 97 15
10 5 16
10 5 20
10 5 17
10 5 13
10 5 14
10 5 15
10 5 23
10 b5 26
10 6 25
10 5 27
10 5 43
2 1 35
10 5 30
10 5 42
18 98 10
13 7 33
13 7 35

Page Item Ref.

Part No.
@ &

B1602-352-0A0
B1604-352-000
B1604-352-000
B1605-352-000
B81606-352-000
B1607-352-000
B1608-352-0A0
B81608-352-000
B1609-352-000
81610-352-000
B1611-352-000
B1611-352-000
B1611-352-000
B1613-352-000
B1614-352-000
B1614-355-000
B1615-352-000
B1617-352-000
B1619-352-000
B81620-352-000
81621-352-0A0
B81622-352-000
B81623-352-0A0
B1625-352-000
B2418-019-000
B2501-352-0B0
B2503-352-000
B2504-352-0B0
B2505-352-000
B2507-352-000
B2508-352-000
B2509-352-000
B2510-352-0A0
B2511-352-600
B2512-352-G00
B2514-352-000
B2515-352-000
B2517-352-0A0
B2518-352-000
B2519-352-000
B2520-352-000
B2520-353-000
B2520-355-000
B2521-352-000
B2522-352-000
B2523-352-000
B2524-352-000
B2525-352-000
B2525-352-000
B2526-357-000
B2528-352-000
B2529-352-000
B3101-352-000
B83102-352-000
B83103-352-000
B3104-352-000
83105-352-000
B3105-357-000
B3105-357-000
B3106-352-000
B83107-352-000
B3107-352-000
B3107-352-000
83108-352-0A0
B3108-352-0A0
B83108-352-0A0
B3108-352-000
B83110-352-000
B83110-352-000
B3110-357-000

Page
"

6

6
15
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
15
17
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

-
w

-

-
SDEDENDEDNLBDBNNDIDEDLDDDDOOODLDOOAOOOOINOOOODIOIONIODDDIODIIINIIIONOO S

-

Item Ref.
HA

NNNRNNNWWRWWW=WWWWwWw=WWWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwNNNNNNNNNNSNNN

DN PoN-®P
3

©
v
~

NNNN

~

No.

17
20
19
28
24
29

3

4

5
11

6
15
29
13
12
15
22
18
20
21
16

1
30
34
26

3

7

5
29
35
37
27
40
49
32
34
51
58
62
27
42
44
46
60
52
28
47
39

QN = o NN = NN =D N
VWRVDWHR == WOOO=LWOOHLN=-O

Part No.

o &
B3111-352-000
B3112-352-0A0
B3112-352-000
B3113-352-000
B83115-352-000
B3116-352-000
B3117-352-000
B3118-352-000
B3119-352-0A0
B3119-352-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-352-000
B3120-352-000
B3121-352-000
B3121-352-000
B3123-352-0A0
B3123-352-000
B3126-012-000
B83126-012-000
B83126-352-000
B3127-352-000
B3128-352-000
B3129-012-A00
B3129-012-BC0
B3501-352-0A0
B3502-352-0A0
B3503-352-000
B3504-352-000
B3505-352-000
B3506-352-000
B3509-352-000
B3510-352-0A0
B3513-352-000
B3514-352-000
B3515-352-000
B3516-552-000
B3518-352-000
B3525-357-000
B3534-352-000
B3535-352-000
B84101-352-000
B4102-352-000
B4103-352-0A0
B4104-352-000
B4105-352-000
B84106-352-000
B4107-352-000
B4108-352-KGC
B4108-352-K0D
B4108-352-008B
B4108-352-00C
B4108-352-00D
B4109-352-000
B4110-352-000
B4112-352-000
B4113-352-0B0
B4113-352-000
B4114-352-000
B4115-352-000
B4116-352-000
B4117-352-000
B4120-352-000
B4121-352-000
B4122-352-00A
B4122-352-00C
B4123-352-000
B4124-352-000
B4124-354-000
B4124-354-000
B4125-352-000

From the library of: Superio-3ewing Machine & Supply LLC

#51

Page Item Ref.
H’ HA No.

S LEDDLLOHLDLLLDLLLLLELELIDLDDOELDLSL

N g N S T T N P G G i G Gy - - - - - -2 - o) e e e
NNNNRNRNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNDNNNNNNDNNNONNDODANDLELIDNNDLLLELDSDL

0PN NN NNANNONOD NN WOO = DD 0RO O==WOOOMOPONNNNNNNNONNNONNMNNNNNNNNNNNONNNN

52
24
25
27
40
39
30
31
29
34
17
58
15
56
22
57
53
54
14
55
33
32
36
16
22

«R2238BE52/REBLR o~

-
-



Part No. Page lItem Ref.
2 & H THE No.
B4125-354-000 12 6 35
B4125-354-000 17 97 9
B4126-352-000 12 6 48
B4127-352-C00 12 6 53
B4127-357-000 12 6 62
B4128-352-000 12 6 37
B4129-352-000 12 6 8
B4130-352-000 12 6 17
B4131-357-000 12 6 56
B8401-352-0A0 19 102 1
B8401-352-000 19 10-2 2
B88402-352-000 19 102 5
B8403-352-000 19 102 7
B8404-352-000 19 102 3
B9101-352-0A0 19 101 1
B9101-352-0B0 19 101 9
B9101-352-000 19 1011 2
B9101-352-000 19 101 10
B9108-352-000 19 101 6
B9108-352-000 19 101 17
B9111-352-0A0 19 103 1
B9111-352-000 19 103 2
B89112-352-000 19 103 3
B9120-352-000 19 101 14
B9121-352-000 19 101 15
OIL WICK p: 8
CQ-2020000-00 8 4 11
CQ-2020000-00 8 4 21
CQ-2020000-00 13 7 9
CQ-2020000-00 13 7 17
CQ-2020000-00 14 8 23
THRUST COLLAR
AGRAMHT—
CS-0791260-SH 6 3 54
CS-1111010-SH 12 6 27
CS-1111010-SH 13 7 26
CS-127101A-SH 8 4 29

EXCLUSIVE PARTS D"

D1117-352-Q00
D1137-352-G00
D1137-352-Q00
D1137-352-S0A
D1137-352-S0B
D1137-352-s0C
D1137-352-SOF
D1137-355-P00
D1201-354-G00
D1415-355-P00
D1510-352-SAA
D1510-352-SAC
D1510-352-SBA
D1510-352-SBC
D1510-352-S0A
D1510-352-S0A
D1510-355-PA0
D1510-355-PBO
D1510-355-PC0
D1511-352-S0A
D1511-352:S0A
D1612-352-800
D1512-352-B00
D1512-3562-Q00
D1512-352-S0C
D1522-352-B00
D1522-352-B00
D1526-352-GAO

HASM "D
15 9-2
15 941
15 9.2
16 94
16 9-5
16 9-6
16 9-3
18 9-8
17 9-7
18 98
16 9-3
16 9-6
16 9-3
16 96
16 93
16 9-6
18 98
18 98
18 98
16 93
16 9-6
16 9-3
18 98
15 9-2
16 9-6
16 9-3
16 9-6
15 941

-

NNQ-QM.-_._-A@_;_.

-

-

N

POV OHLONWOE WN O

-

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Part No.

& F
D1526-352-GB0O
D1526-352-QA0
D1526-352-QB0
D1602-352-QA0
D1608-352-GA0
D1608-352-GA0
D1608-352-G00
D1608-352-G00
D1609-352-F00
D1609-352-F00
D1613-352-G00
D1613-352-S0A
D1613-352-S0B
D1613-354-G00
D1613-355-P00
D1614-352-G00
D1614-352-S0A
D1614-352-S08
D1614-355-P00
D1615-352-G00
D1615-352-G00
D1623-352-GAO
D1623-352-GAO
D1625-352-Q00
D2520-352-G00
D2520-354-G00
D2520-354-G00
D2520-355-P00
D2521-352-G00
D2521-355-P00
D3108-352-QA0
D3118-352-Q00
D3119-352-QA0
D4108-352-Q0D
D4121-352-Q00
D4122-352-Q0C
D4124-355-P00
D4134-355-P00

Page !tem Ref.

H IHB No.

i5 8-1
15 9-2
15 9-2
15 92
15 9-1
17 97
15 91
17 97
15 941
17 97
15 91
16 93
16 9-3
17 97
18 98
15 91
16 93
16 9-3
18 98
15 941
17 97
15 941
17 97
15 9-2
15 941
6 3
17 9-7
18 98
15 9-1
18 98
15 9-2
15 9-2
15 9-2
15 9-2
15 9-2
15 9-2
18 9-8
18 98

EXCLUSIVE PARTS"M"

MAT-80104LAB
MAT-80104LAB
MAT-80107L00
MAT-80107L.00
MDC-270B1100
MDC-270B1100
MDC-27081100
MDC-27081400
MDC-27081600

NUT

NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-sP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-sP
NS-6150430-SP

RING

RE-0320000-K0
R0-0291801-00
RO-0371801-00
R0O-0552001-00

HABR
19 10-1
19 10-1
19 10-1
19 10-1

10 5
15 9-2
16 9-3
18 98
10 65

>
12 6
2 1
10 5
10 65

N

NHATOTWWW=BNN

- - L QS S Yy - D - et ad ) -
NDADW= DN ODODON=TOO®WOO

‘Mh
3
11
4
12
1

4

5
12

43
56
19
12

Part No.

S F
R0O-1721801-00
RO-1721801-00
R0O-2201801-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0450701-TP
S$D-0500721-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640751-SP
SD-0721111-SP

SCREW
SK-1382500-SC
$Q-0000401-M2Z
$Q-1110401-MZ
$5-1090930-SP
$S-1110840-sP
§5-2080510-SP
§8-2090550-TP
§8-2090620-SP
§§-2091520-SP
§8-2110920-TP
§8-3150710-TP
$5-4060310-SP
$8-4080610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$8-4090610-SP
$8-4080610-SP
§8-4080610-SP
$S-4090610-SP
$S-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$8-4090610-SP
§$S-4091010-SP
§8-4091020-TP
§5-4110910-TP
§8-4110910-TP
§8-4110910-TP
§8-4110910-TP
§8-4110910-TP
§8-4110910-TP
§5-4110910-TP
§8-5090610-SP
$S-5110740-TP
$8-6060410-TP
§$5-6060410-TP
§8-6060410-TP
$8-6060410-TP
§5-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
§S-6060410-TP
§5-6060410-TP
§5-6060410-TP
§5-6090520-SP
§8-6080610-SP
$5-6090660-TP
§8-6080660-TP
§S-6091210-TP
§8-6110710-TP
§5-6110710-TP
§5-6110710-TP
§8-6110710-TP
§8-6110710-TP
§5-6111610-SP
§8-6121020-SP
$8-6121220-TP
§8-6121220-TP

Page Item Ref.

R HE No.
2 1 42
4 2 38
2 1 14

B
6 3 6

10 5 9

13 7 7

15 91 16

17 97 30

13 7 19

10 5 24

P
2 1 63

14 8 13

14 8 7
8 4 42
2 1 33
2 1 41
2 1 9
2 1 31

14 8 20

12 6 30

14 8 6

12 6 9

19 101 16
2 1 29
2 1 51
4 2 7
4 2 9
4 2 42
4 2 51
6 3 48
6 3 63

14 8 22

13 7 14
6 3 8
4 2 3
4 2 28
6 3 43
6 3 61

12 6 13

12 6 47

13 7 2
4 2 46
2 1 12

10 5 29

10 5 36

10 5 41

15 941 6

15 9-2 7

16 93 11

16 9-6 7

17 97 16

18 9.8 9

12 6 32

14 8 22
6 3 31
8 4 22
2 1 26
8 4 38

12 6 25

13 7 10

13 7 23

13 7 32
8 4 47
8 4 28
6 3 41
6 3 59

Part No.

& B
$S8-6121510-SP
$S5-6121510-SP
$5-6121510-5P
$S-6121510-SP
$S8-6121510-SP
S$8-6121510-8P
$5-6151220-SP
§5-6151440-SP
$S8-6151920-SP
SS5-6151920-SP
$5-6151920-SP
$5-6621220-SP
S$S-6621220-SP
§8-6621220-SP
S$5-6621220-SP
$5-6621220-SP
§5-6621220-SP
S$S-6660710-TP
S$S5-6660710-TP
S$S-6660710-TP
§S-7060810-SP
§5-7060810-SP
§8-7060810-SP
§8-7080410-SP
§S-7080510-SP
§S-7080510-SP
S§S-7090510-SP
§S-7090510-SP
S§S-7090510-SP
§S-7090710-SL
§5-7080710-SP
§S-7090710-SP
$5-7090910-SP
S§S-7091110-SP
S§S-7110510-SP
§S8-7110710-SP
SS-7110740-TL
§S-7110740-TL
§S-7110810-SP
§S-7110820-SP
§S-7110820-SP
§5-7110840-SP
§8-7110840-SP
§8-7110910-SP
S§S§-7110910-SP
§S-7111310-SP
§S-7111310-SP
§S-7111310-SP
8§S-7112420-SP
§S-7120760-SP
§5-7121410-SP
§S8-7151120-SP
SS-7151210-SP
§5-7621040-SP
SS-7681450-TP
S$S-8080310-TP
S$S-8080310-TP
$S-8080310-TP
§S-8080650-TP
8S-8110410-TP
S§8-8110510-SP
S5-8110510-SP
S§S-8150710-SP
$58-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
§8-8151150-SP
§5-8151550-SP
§5-8151550-SP

Page
"

6
6
6
10
12
13
14
2
15
16
18
8
12
13
15
17
17
6
12
13
12
17
18
19
8
10
6
19
19
19
12
12
2
2
19
14
6
15
8
2
12
2
12
2
4q
10
12
13
12
10

- - - -
N

—
OO OO BNODOONOONON

-

Item Ref.
HA No.
3 28
3 38
3 53
5 18
6 20
7 25
8 2

1 60
92 13
93 15
98 21

4 44

6 22

7 31
91 11
97 19
97 33

3 30

6 28

7 27

6 36
97 10
9-8 16
10-2 6

4 15

5 31

3 50
10-1 5
101 13
103 5

6 52

6 64

1 8

1 22
10-2 4

8 12

3 18
92 21

4 10

1 45

6 58

1 45

6 58

1 38

2 3

5 2

6 54

7 36

6 45

5 7

6 50

1 16

4 33

1 59

4 35

4 5
9-7 6
98 13

4 24

3 2

1 18

8 4

3 10

3 13

3 19

4 36
92 20

3 25

3 22

5 11



Part No.

m F
S§S-8660610-TP
S§S-8660610-TP
§S-8660810-TP
§S-8660820-TP
S$5-8661030-SP
§8-9111010-SP
§5-9111010-SP

Page Item Ref.

H HHA No.
6 3 55
8 4 30

12 6 18

12 6 18
6 3 4

19 10-1 7

19 101 18

Part No.
&
§5-9111010-SP

§8-9111820-sP
$8-9150730-SP

PLUG
TA-0290601-M0
TA-0370301-M0

Page Item Ref.

H A No.
19 103 7
2 1 34
12 6 12
ik 42

6 3 36
8 4 26

Part No.
a F
TA-0370301-M0

WASHER

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371026-SD

Page Item Ref.

" A No.
12 6 16
Es

2 1 21
12 6 61
19 103 4
2 1 3

Part No.

& &
WP-0450000-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0651056-SD
WP-0661056-SD
WP-0651056-SD

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC

Page Item Ref.
H HB No.

12 6 57
19 10-1 8
19 10-1 19
19 103 6
4 2 19
4 2 3
17 97 22



TONYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD. = AT Ay

Address

Cable
Telex
Phone

_2r3-3, Kaggkf;cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
okyo 160, Japan - L i e a2 .
JUKI TOKYO A A RORIBNAEIHEI8 /201  TEL(480)1111 (KAL)
22967; 232-2301 .
03 (203) 8241

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Frinted in Japan





